INDIRAGANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY(IGNOU) REGIONAL CENTRE MUMBAI

<u>REPORT</u> Dr.B.R.Ambedkars 132nd Birth Anniversary Celebrations

The Regional Centre Mumbai has celebrated Dr.B.R.Ambedkar's 132^{nd} Birth anniversary on 14^{th} April 2023 at the Regional Centre premises. Dr. E. Krishna Rao, Regional Director (I/c), and the staff have paid floral tribute to Dr. B. R. Ambedkar portrait.

On the eve of 132nd Birth Anniversary of Dr. B R Ambedkar, the Regional Centre Mumbai has conducted 1) Slogan Competition 2) Poster Competition for students and Regional Centre staff.

Student entries for slogan and poster competition were received through Google form, there was good response and received 10 entries in each completion. Selected three best in each competition and prizes were distributed on 14th April 2023

The slogan and posters were prepared by students and staff in English, Hindi and Marathi Language related to Dr. B R Ambedkar's life history, Social Movement, Social Justice, etc.

r fize winners- students				
S.No	Name of the Learner	Programme	Competition	
1	Pritimaya Patro	MSCENV	Slogan	
2	Sahil Tambe	BSWG	Slogan	
3	Ekta Kirdak	BSCG	Poster	
4	Sanjay Latkar	CFN	Slogan	

Prize winners- Students

Prize winners- Staff

S.No	Name of the Learner	Designation	Competition
1	Bharat Gurav	Attendant D/W	Slogan
2	Swapnil Shelke	JAT D/W	Slogan
3	Avinash Kamble	Attendant D/W	Slogan
4	Sanjay Kumar	Assistant	Poster

Dr. E. Krishna Rao, Regional Director (I/c) in his speech has pointed out that Dr. B. R. Ambedkar throughout his life fought for equality, freedom and fraternity in the Indian society. Due to Dr. B.R. Ambedkar struggled and intellectual contribution, the people of different sections in India are enjoying the equal rights in all the activities. Further, he pointed out that the great constitution India is having because of

Dr. B R Ambedkar's efforts and due to constitution every person in India leading happy life.

This meeting was attended by the IGNOU Learners and their parents, Regional Centre Mumbai Staff and LSC functionaries'.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, JAT gave Vote of Thanks and Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Assistant acted as Master of Ceremony.

The meeting was ended with national anthem by all the participants

Few photographs of the event are attached herewith to publish in our university digi news-Pragathipath.

Dr. E. Krishna Rao Regional Director (i/c)







